IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Administrative Order

FILED

July 13, 2021

2021-CC-107

DOUGLAS T. SHIMA CLERK OF APPELLATE COURTS

Relocation of Thomas County District Court Offices

Pursuant to K.S.A. 20-101, and amendments thereto, and K.S.A. 20-347, and amendments thereto, this order authorizes the 15th Judicial District to take the following actions:

- The Thomas County District Court may relocate from temporary offices at 1105 Taylor Avenue, Colby, Kansas to the new Thomas County Justice Center at 275 N. Court Avenue, Colby, Kansas.
- All Thomas County District Court functions and offices may continue operations at the temporary offices until the Thomas County District Court has relocated to its new facility.
- All Thomas County District Court offices may close on July 27 through July 30 for the purpose of moving to the new facility, and resume operations at the new facility on August 2.

This order supersedes and rescinds 2020-CC-114.

Dated this 13th day of July 2021.

FOR THE COURT

MARLA LUCKERT

Chief Justice

K.J. WALL

Departmental Justice